		indiana kanadain da da kanadain manadain da manadain da manadain da manadain da manadain da manadain da manada	
FORM PTO-1808 R	12-0	PRM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMETIC Patent and Trademark Office
		9-1998	
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Horiorable Commissioner of Pate		ved o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
the state of the s	1009		receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying party(les):			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Yasuhito TAKEUCHI	_		AWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS anese Corporation
12-3- 7	78	Internal Address:	2.43
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	,		\$5 2
Additional familie(s) of conveying panty (ws) and on	or Give Allo		20
3. Nature of conveyance:		7.3	~
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: /-1	27, Asahigaoka, 4-chom
☐ Security Agrèément ☐	Change of Name	Hino-shi, Tok	yo ,Japan
Other:		Cfly:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 26,1998		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🗆 Yes - 💆 No
A A	N/6):	191	111579
4. Application number(s) or patent number			to the Dec 1 1998
If this document is being filed logether wi	th a new application, th		allon is. Dec. 1,1990.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
\sim			
0/4000 DDIDLO 00000000 444000 0000/500	\		
99/1998 SBURNS 00000057 111500 09204579	\		
C:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers attac	thed? Tyes MNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
Wilding Cooleds.		. •	
the same of the sa		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account
Street Address: BOX 627			
WILLIAMSTOWN, MA 01267		8. Deposit account numi	per:
Te1(413)458-2880		11-1500	
Chy:Slate:_	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	A		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. 	et, the loregoing intoli	nation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy
· ·	////		12/2/06
MOONRAY KOJIMA Name of Person Signing	/ / / /	Signature	
Mame or Person Signing	1/1/2	_	ges comprising cover sheet: 2
	<u> </u>		
CALD St. DEEL COLL Joyn A/041			

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consdideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled BLOOD FLOW BLOCKING METHOD AND WARMING APPARATUS invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tokyo Japan on Noyamber 26, 1998

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

Name Yasuhito Takeuchi Signaturd Whito la Keuch

Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0661